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Office Locations:

Hospital Affiliations:

Education:

Undergraduate:

Graduate:

Post Graduate:

Licensure:

Board Certification:

CURRICULUM VITAE: Stanford R. Tack, M.D.

Illinois Bone and Joint Institute, LLC
720 Florsheim Dr. 1275 E. Belvidere Rd.
Libertyville, IL 60048 Suite 150

Grayslake, IL 60031

Northwestern Lake Forest Hospital
Hawthorn Surgical Center

1977-1980  University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana
B.S. Biology

1981-1985  University of Illinois, Chicago
M.D. with honors

1985-1986  Internship in General Surgery
University of Illinois Hospital

1986-1990  Residency in Orthopaedic Surgery
University of Illinois Hospital

1990-1991  Fellowship in Spinal Surgery
Rush Medical Center, Chicago

Illinois: Active

American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery, 1993
Re-certification, 2004
Re-certification, 2011
North American Spine Society, Active member
Fellow American Academy Orthopedic Surgery
American Medical Association- Evaluation of Disability and Impairment Rating
(CEDIR) exam
Certified, 2012



Professional Societies:

Alpha Omega Alpha Medical Honors Society
Midwest Orthopaedic Network
Vice President Board of Directors, 1994-2000

Vice Chairman Department of Surgery, Lake Forest Hospital- 2006- current
Illinois Bone and Joint Institute Board of Directors- current

Continuing Medical Education:

1-17-99 to 1-22-99

1999

1/1/03-12/31/03

10-16-03

7-31-03

7-10-03

11-7-03

1-1-05 to 12-31-05

11-15-05

12-30-05

2-8/2-20-06

3/3/06 to 3/4/06

12-11-06 to 12-15-06 85" AO Course-

10/13/2007

University of South Florida College of Medicine
Disorders of the Spine

AAOS Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination
Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 6-Home Study Syllabus

2002 Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination
Written — AAOS

AAOS Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination
Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 7-Home Study Syllabus

AAOS 2003 MUSC Trauma Examination
Rosemont, Illinois

AAOS Adult Spine Examination
Rosemont, Illinois

Ilinois State Medical Society

Improving Communications to Reduce your Malpractice
Risk

Libertyville, Illinois

2005 Orthopaedic Self Assessment- Written

The Center for Spine Arthroplasty
Charite Artificial Disc- Comprehensive Training Program

2005 Orthopaedic Self Assessment Examination
Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 8- Home Study Syllabus

Total Joint Arthroplasty-Vail, Colorado

North American Spine Society-Lumbar Spinal Injections.
Rosemont, Illinois

Advances in Operative Fracture Management

Davos, Switzerland

Cervical Arthroplasty: Core Education Course
Memphis, TN

27.0 Cat 1

100.00 Cat 1

50.00

100.00 Cat 1

10.00 Cat 1

10.00 Cat 1

3Catl

50.00

50.00

12.28 Cat 1

30 AMA PRA Cat 1

N/A



5-16-08 to 5-17-08

9/29/2008

6/10/09

8/7/09

7/16-17/10

8/13/2010

8/14/2010

10/5-10/8/2010

North American Spine Society
Cervical Spine Stabilization: A Hands-on Course
Burr Ridge, IL

Condell Medical Center
Management of Acute Athletic Spine Injuries
Libertyville, IL

Ilinois State Medical Society
Documentation Requirements of E/M Services
Libertyville, IL

MAST DLIF Regional Training
Rosemont, IL

Depuy Institute- Concepts in Lateral Approach Surgery
Raynham, MA

12.25 Cat. 1

4.0

1.5

N/A

N/A

Illinois State Medial Society- Improving Communications to Reduce

your Malpractice Risk
Lincolnshire, IL

2.75

Illinois State Medical Society- Preventing Medical Misadventures

Lincolnshire, IL

2.75

NASS 25" Annual Meeting Pre-meeting course: Minimal Access

to the Lateral Lumbar Spine
Orlando, FL

General Session: Best Papers- Wednesday

Concurrent Session: Complications

Concurrent Sessions: Lumbar Motion Sparing
Symposium: The evolution of the Pain Generator:
Implication for Practice

FPP: Spondylolisthesis

General Sessions: Best Papers- Thursday

Symposium: Health Care Reform Update: What to expect
The Spine Journal Outstanding Paper Awards Presentation
Including Editor’s choice award

Concurrent Session: Health Care Value in Economics
Symposium: Controversial Topics in Spine Care
Concurrent Session: Cervical Total Disc Arthroplasty
FPP: Minimally Invasive Surgery

General Session: Best Paper- Friday

Symposium: Value in Spine Care; You, Your patients
And your Practice

Concurrent sessions: Lumbar Fusion

Symposium: Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery; Simple
To Complex Applications

Concurrent Session: Degenerative Disc

SIG: Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery: Facts and Hype

3.75

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.5
1.0
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.5
1.0

1.5
1.0
1.0



6/2011

11/2-11/5/2011

11/2/2011

3/16-3/17/2012

3/30-3/31/2012

10/24/2012

10/24-10/27/2012

3/19-3/23/2013

12/20/2014

12/26/2014

12/2/2014

10/14-10/17/2015

12/20/2015

12/28/2015

09/24/2016

10/16/2016

10/16/2016

12/16/2016

12/17/2016

American Medical Association
American Board Medical Specialty (ABMS) Member Board Certification,

Recertification or Maintenance of Certification (MOC) 60.00
NASS 26™ Annual Meeting 24.00
Chicago, IL

NASS- Instructional Course: Motion Preservation Technology: Clinical,
Scientific and Economic Challenges 3.75
Chicago, IL

NASS- Evaluation & Treatment of Adult Spinal Deformity: Hands-on
Course 13.5
Burr Ridge, IL

Essential Elements of the AMA Guides Sixth Edition: A course for Physicians
Chicago, IL 11.25

NASS- 27" Annual Meeting Instructional Course: Section on Motion Technology:
What is the Evidence and What Does the Future Hold?

Dallas, TX 3.75
NASS 27" Annual Meeting

Dallas, TX 21.00
AAOS Annual Conference 29.5
Chicago, IL

Illinois State Medical Society- Cognitive Biases 2.00
Illinois State Medical Society- Difficult Conversations 2.00
Illinois State Medical Society- Hand Offs 2.00
NASS-2015 Annual Meeting

Chicago, IL. 24.00
AAOS-OKU 11 Scored and Recorded Self-Assessment 20.00
Examination.

AAOS-OKU 11 Home Study Program 50.00
Illinois State Medical Society - Patient Safety 2.00
Illinois State Medical Society- Cultural Competence 2.00

Illinois State Medical Society- Electronic Medical Records 1.00

AAOS-JAAOS SAE CME October 2015 through

March 2016 Issues. 10.00
AAOS-JAAOS SAE CME April 2015 through
September 2015 Issues. 10.00



12/17/2016 AAOS-JAAOS SAE CME- October 2014 through
March 2015 Issues. 10.00

720 FLORSHEIM DRIVE LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS 60048
1275 E. BELVIDERE RD. SUITE 150, GRAYSLAKE, IL 60030
847/247-4000 FAX 847/234-2090



