

LIBERTYVILLE DIVISION

STANFORD R. TACK, M.D. CHRIST J. PAVLATOS, M.D. PETER E. HOEPFNER, M.D. BURT E. SCHELL, M.D. PETER J. THADANI, M.D. ROGER N. CHAMS, M.D ANAND M. VORA, M.D.

CURRICULUM VITAE: Stanford R. Tack, M.D.

Office Locations:	Illinois Bone and Joint Institute, LLC		
	720 Florsheim Dr.	1275 E. Belvidere Rd.	
	Libertyville, IL 60048	Suite 150	
	-	Grayslake, IL 60031	

Hospital Affiliations: Northwestern Lake Forest Hospital Hawthorn Surgical Center

Education:

Undergraduate:	1977-1980	University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana B.S. Biology
Graduate:	1981-1985	University of Illinois, Chicago M.D. with honors
Post Graduate:	1985-1986	Internship in General Surgery University of Illinois Hospital
	1986-1990	Residency in Orthopaedic Surgery University of Illinois Hospital
	1990-1991	Fellowship in Spinal Surgery Rush Medical Center, Chicago
Licensure:	Illinois: Activ	re
	• · D	

Board Certification: American Board of Orthopaedic Surgery, 1993 Re-certification, 2004 Re-certification, 2011 North American Spine Society, Active member Fellow American Academy Orthopedic Surgery American Medical Association- Evaluation of Disability and Impairment Rating (CEDIR) exam Certified, 2012

Professional Societies:

Alpha Omega Alpha Medical Honors Society Midwest Orthopaedic Network Vice President Board of Directors, 1994-2000 Vice Chairman Department of Surgery, Lake Forest Hospital- 2006- current Illinois Bone and Joint Institute Board of Directors- current

Continuing Medical Education:

1-17-99 to 1-22-99	University of South Florida College of Medicine Disorders of the Spine	27.0 Cat 1
1999	AAOS Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 6-Home Study Syllabus	100.00 Cat 1
1/1/03-12/31/03	2002 Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination Written – AAOS	50.00
10-16-03	AAOS Orthopaedic Self-Assessment Examination Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 7-Home Study Syllabus	100.00 Cat 1
7-31-03	AAOS 2003 MUSC Trauma Examination Rosemont, Illinois	10.00 Cat 1
7-10-03	AAOS Adult Spine Examination Rosemont, Illinois	10.00 Cat 1
11-7-03	Illinois State Medical Society Improving Communications to Reduce your Malpractice Risk Libertyville, Illinois	3 Cat 1
1-1-05 to 12-31-05	2005 Orthopaedic Self Assessment- Written	50.00
11-15-05	The Center for Spine Arthroplasty Charite Artificial Disc- Comprehensive Training Program	
12-30-05	2005 Orthopaedic Self Assessment Examination Orthopaedic Knowledge Update 8- Home Study Syllabus	50.00
2-8/2-20-06	Total Joint Arthroplasty-Vail, Colorado	
3/3/06 to 3/4/06	North American Spine Society-Lumbar Spinal Injections. Rosemont, Illinois	12.28 Cat 1
12-11-06 to 12-15-06	85 th AO Course- Advances in Operative Fracture Management Davos, Switzerland	IA PRA Cat 1
10/13/2007	Cervical Arthroplasty: Core Education Course Memphis, TN	N/A

5-16-08 to 5-17-08	North American Spine Society Cervical Spine Stabilization: A Hands-on Course Burr Ridge, IL	12.25 Cat. 1
9/29/2008	Condell Medical Center Management of Acute Athletic Spine Injuries Libertyville, IL	4.0
6/10/09	Illinois State Medical Society Documentation Requirements of E/M Services Libertyville, IL	1.5
8/7/09	MAST DLIF Regional Training Rosemont, IL	N/A
7/16-17/10	Depuy Institute- Concepts in Lateral Approach Surgery Raynham, MA	N/A
8/13/2010	Illinois State Medial Society- Improving Communications t your Malpractice Risk Lincolnshire, IL	to Reduce 2.75
8/14/2010	Illinois State Medical Society- Preventing Medical Misadve Lincolnshire, IL	entures 2.75
10/5-10/8/2010	/5-10/8/2010 NASS 25 th Annual Meeting Pre-meeting course: Minimal Act to the Lateral Lumbar Spine	
	Orlando, FL	3.75
	General Session: Best Papers- Wednesday	1.0
	Concurrent Session: Complications	1.0
	Concurrent Sessions: Lumbar Motion Sparing Symposium: The evolution of the Pain Generator:	1.0
	Implication for Practice	1.5
	FPP: Spondylolisthesis	1.0
	General Sessions: Best Papers- Thursday	1.0
	Symposium: Health Care Reform Update: What to expect The Spine Journal Outstanding Paper Awards Presentation	1.0
	Including Editor's choice award	0.5
	Concurrent Session: Health Care Value in Economics	1.0
	Symposium: Controversial Topics in Spine Care	1.5
	Concurrent Session: Cervical Total Disc Arthroplasty	1.0
	FPP: Minimally Invasive Surgery	1.0
	General Session: Best Paper- Friday Symposium: Value in Spine Care; You, Your patients	1.0
	And your Practice	1.5
	Concurrent sessions: Lumbar Fusion Symposium: Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery; Simple	1.0
	To Complex Applications	1.5
	Concurrent Session: Degenerative Disc	1.0
	SIG: Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery: Facts and Hype	1.0

6/2011	American Medical AssociationAmerican Board Medical Specialty (ABMS) Member Board Certification,Recertification or Maintenance of Certification (MOC)60.00	
11/2-11/5/2011	NASS 26 th Annual Meeting Chicago, IL	24.00
11/2/2011	NASS- Instructional Course: Motion Preservation Technology: Clinical, Scientific and Economic Challenges 3.75 Chicago, IL	
3/16-3/17/2012	NASS- Evaluation & Treatment of Adult Spinal Deformity Course Burr Ridge, IL	: Hands-on 13.5
3/30-3/31/2012	Essential Elements of the AMA Guides Sixth Edition: A course for Physicians Chicago, IL 11.25	
10/24/2012	NASS- 27 th Annual Meeting Instructional Course: Section What is the Evidence and What Does the Future Hold? Dallas, TX	on Motion Technology: 3.75
10/24-10/27/2012	NASS 27 th Annual Meeting Dallas, TX	21.00
3/19-3/23/2013	AAOS Annual Conference Chicago, IL	29.5
12/20/2014	Illinois State Medical Society- Cognitive Biases	2.00
12/26/2014	Illinois State Medical Society- Difficult Conversations	2.00
12/2/2014	Illinois State Medical Society- Hand Offs	2.00
10/14-10/17/2015	NASS-2015 Annual Meeting Chicago, IL.	24.00
12/20/2015	AAOS-OKU 11 Scored and Recorded Self-Assessment Examination.	20.00
12/28/2015	AAOS-OKU 11 Home Study Program	50.00
09/24/2016	Illinois State Medical Society - Patient Safety	2.00
10/16/2016	Illinois State Medical Society- Cultural Competence	2.00
10/16/2016	Illinois State Medical Society- Electronic Medical Records	1.00
12/16/2016	AAOS-JAAOS SAE CME October 2015 through March 2016 Issues.	10.00
12/17/2016	AAOS-JAAOS SAE CME April 2015 through September 2015 Issues.	10.00

720 FLORSHEIM DRIVE LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS 60048 1275 E. BELVIDERE RD. SUITE 150, GRAYSLAKE, IL 60030 847/2474000 FAX 847/2342090